Standard Oil Production - Shipp #1-11, Lea County, New Mexico

The following is a summarv of slope tests taken with the best instruments available
on the above captioned well. These tests indicate inclination from vertical.

Angle Course Acctmulative
Depth (Feet) Inclination Degrees Displacenent (Feet) Displacement (Feet)

227 3/4 2.97 2.97

415 3/4 2.46 5.43

902 1-1/4 10.62 16.05
1401 1-1/2 13.07 29.12
1934 3 27.88 57.00
2028 2-3/4 4,51 61.51
2154 2-1/2 5.49 67.00
2343 1-3/4 5.76 72.76
2878 3/4 7.01 79.77
3377 1-1/4 10.88 90.65
3875 1-1/2 13.05 103.70
4221 3/4 4.53 108.23
4469 1/2 2.16 110.39
4971 1-1/2 13.15 123.54
5211 1 4.20 127.74
5719 1 8.89 136.63
6220 1/2 4.36 140.99
6720 1/2 4,35 145.34
7316 3/4 7.81 153.15
7567 1/4 1.10 154.25
8018 1/2 3.92 158.17
8217 1/2 1.73 159.90
8264 1/2 41 160.31
8671 3/4 5.33 165.64
8993 1 5.64 171.28
9015 2 77 172.05
9200 1-3/4 5.64 177.69
9327 2 4.43 182.12
9453 1-1/2 3.30 185.42
9615 2 5.65 191.07
9757 1-1/2 3.72 194.79
9883 2-1/2 5.49 200.28
9946 2-1/4 2.48 202.76
10101 2-3/4 7.44 210.20
10226 1-3/4 3.81 214.01
10319 2-1/2 4.05 218.06
10414 1-3/4 2.90 220.96
10509 1-1/2 2.49 223.45
10635 1-1/2 3.30 226.75
10729 2 3.28 230.03
10885 1-1/2 4.09 234,12
11010 1-3/4 3.81 237.93
11134 1-1/2 3.25 241.18
11770 1-1/4 13.86 255.04

Ken Heathman

Division Manager

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
KEN HEATHMAN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to ~-he
foregoing instrument.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE THIS the lst day of July, 19Y88.
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Lyma Jo Edwards, Notary Public in and
for Ector County, Texas




